
 
 

 

2
1

 J
u

ly
 2

0
1
2
 

 

EVENT 501 Womens 15/18 Yrs 50m Freestyle      
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Grace Vertigans 16 Plymouth Lea     26.17  + 0.65 745  
2. Sophie Smith 17 Co Leicester     26.42  + 0.85 724  
3. Lauren Quigley 17 Co Manch Aq     26.53  + 0.68 715  
4. Amelia Maughan 16 Bath Univ     26.63  + 0.75 707  
5. Hannah McCarthy 18 Cheltenham     26.66  + 0.74 705  
5. Sian Harkin 17 Plymouth Lea     26.66  + 0.76 705  
7. Ellen Thomas 17 Guildford Ct     26.87  + 0.84 688  
8. Fiona Hardie 18 Poole     26.88  + 0.67 688  
8. Isabella Hindley 15 Chelsea&West     26.88  + 0.72 688  
10. Lauren Averell 16 Milngavie &B     26.90  + 0.74 686  
11. Katie Latham 15 Thanet Swim     26.93  + 0.75 684  
11. Hannah Deters 17 Plymouth Lea     26.93  + 0.64 684  
13. Emma Saunders 17 Co Manch Aq     26.95  + 0.74 682  
14. Mai Alland 18 Sussex Seaha     26.99  + 0.76 679  
15. Laura Vertigans 18 Plymouth Lea     27.04  + 0.79 675  
16. Harriet Cooper 15 Co Leicester     27.06  + 0.79 674  
17. Hannah Rogers 18 Teddington     27.07  + 0.70 673  
18. Niamh Murphy 18 Ireland     27.12  + 0.72 669  
19. Victoria Garlick 17 Co Manch Aq     27.14  + 0.78 668  
20. Emily Ridout 18 Hatfield     27.19  + 0.73 664  
21. Maddalena Ardissino 16 Plymouth Lea     27.27  + 0.80 658  
22. Natasha Hofton 17 Nova Cent'n     27.29  + 0.73 657  
23. Jade Howard 17 Plymouth Lea     27.41  + 0.75 648  
24. Philippa Cochran 18 Millfield     27.42  + 0.72 648  
25. Shauna Lee 16 Hatfield     27.44  + 0.80 646  
25. Stephanie Bremner 17 Plymouth Lea     27.44  + 0.82 646  
27. Zara Bailey 16 Co Peterboro     27.46  + 0.83 645  
28. Lucy Charles 18 Hatfield     27.50  + 0.98 642  
29. Molly Savill 16 Teddington     27.51  + 0.98 641  
29. Annie Brown 16 Co Bristol     27.51  + 0.78 641  
31. Paige Kern 17 Wandsworth     27.52  + 0.68 641  
32. Victoria Cunningham 18 Winsford     27.56  + 0.95 638  
33. Georgia Denney 16 Plymouth Lea     27.57  + 0.76 637  
33. Emily Jones 16 Garioch     27.57  + 0.74 637  
35. Julie Hunter 15 F.I.R.S.T.     27.58  + 0.76 636  
36. Marissa Posnett 17 Epping For't     27.59  + 0.69 636  
37. Lucy Hope 15 B.E.S.T.     27.61  + 0.68 634  
38. Sian Morgan 18 Swansea Perf     27.62  + 0.71 634  
39. Chloe Coates 18 Middlesboro     27.65  + 0.76 632  
40. Katie Armitage 16 Watford     27.67  + 0.75 630  
41. Raquel Matos 16 East Lothian     27.68  + 0.65 630  
41. Frances Marshall 18 Derventio     27.68  + 0.96 630  
43. Katie Jepson 15 Preston     27.69  + 0.68 629  
43. Jess Stallard 17 Ireland     27.69  + 0.74 629  
45. K Woolston-Thomas 17 Co Newcastle     27.71  + 0.79 628  
46. Clare Fowlie 15 Millfield     27.73  + 0.72 626  
46. Alice Price 15 Gloucester     27.73  + 0.80 626  
48. Stephanie Reynolds 17 TauntonDeane     27.75  + 0.72 625  
48. Laura Kinley 16 Io Man     27.75  + 0.86 625  
50. Alexandra Harrison 18 West Suffolk     27.76  + 0.73 624  
50. Elena Sheridan 16 Romford Town     27.76  + 0.81 624  
52. Gillian Clark 16 East Lothian     27.81  + 0.70 621  
53. Siriol Roberts 15 Swim Conwy     27.82  + 0.81 620  
54. Rachael Kelly 18 Royal Wolv     27.83  + 0.70 619  
54. Tegan Turner-Clarke 16 Co Sheffield     27.83  + 0.70 619  
54. Tyler-Anne Black 15 Derventio     27.83  + 0.86 619  
54. Jessica Wilkie 17 Heart Of Mid     27.83  + 0.98 619  
58. Lauryn Dean 16 Harrogate     27.84  + 0.71 619  
59. Sophie Simpson 16 Beckenham     27.85  + 0.91 618  
59. Hannah Thomas 16 Enfield Sq     27.85  + 0.77 618  
59. Samantha Caulfield 15 Carnegie     27.85  + 0.83 618  
59. Zoe Gidden 16 Northampton     27.85  + 0.85 618  
63. Jessica Fullalove 15 Co Manch Aq     27.86  + 0.74 617  
63. Megan Tinsdale 15 Wyre Forest     27.86  + 0.85 617  
65. Corrie Scott 18 Eastkilbride     27.87  + 0.84 617  
65. Clara Nutting 18 Teddington     27.87  + 0.96 617  
67. Emily Bashforth 16 AIB Tigers     27.88  + 0.79 616  
67. Georgina Allin 17 Millfield     27.88  + 0.81 616  
69. Sophie Brown 17 Gloucester     27.89  + 0.82 615  
70. Bethan Bottomley 17 West Suffolk     27.93  + 0.76 613  
70. Sara Hamilton 17 South Aberde     27.93  + 0.70 613  
72. Sophie Cox 16 Co Cardiff     27.95  + 0.65 611  
73. Rebecca Marshall 17 Co Milton K     27.97  + 0.97 610  
73. Kirsty Simpson 16 Dun City Aqu     27.97  + 0.79 610  
75. Kristina Neves 15 Guernsey     27.98  + 0.88 610  
76. Lucy Kirkham 16 S Bournem'th     28.00  + 0.74 608  
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77. Niamh McDonagh 17 Rushmoor Ryl     28.02  + 0.89 607  
77. Josephine Barker 17 RichmondDale     28.02  + 0.75 607  
79. Jaeger Turner 16 Co Salford     28.05  + 0.98 605  
80. Grace Branagan 17 Ireland     28.07  + 0.91 604  
80. Lily Glover 16 Windsor     28.07  + 0.78 604  
80. Kirstin McKinley 16 Milngavie &B     28.07  + 0.79 604  
83. Catherine Parker 16 Warrington W     28.09  + 0.94 602  
84. Ella Hatton 17 Guildford Ct     28.10  + 0.70 602  
85. Claire Moir 18 South Aberde     28.11  + 0.79 601  
85. Jessica Thorpe 18 Wigan BEST     28.11  + 0.94 601  
85. Stephanie Blakeburn 18 Billingham     28.11  + 0.76 601  
88. Flora Shaul 15 UEA Norwich     28.13  + 0.69 600  
88. Emma Cassidy 17 Connacht IRL     28.13  + 0.76 600  
90. Chloe Robbins 18 Halesowen     28.16  + 0.72 598  
90. Stephanie Clutterbuck 18 Millfield     28.16  + 0.82 598  
90. Charlotte Newman 15 Enfield Sq     28.16  + 0.80 598  
93. Bethan Tomlinson 16 Southwold     28.17  + 0.81 597  
94. Rosie Hughes 17 Camden Swiss     28.18  + 0.80 597  
95. Zoe Bozzard-Hill 15 Teddington     28.19  + 0.74 596  
95. Jessica Christie 16 South Aberde     28.19  + 0.76 596  
97. Eorann O'Neill 16 Ireland     28.22  + 0.72 594  
98. Rebecca Mottershaw 15 Co Leeds     28.26  + 0.81 592  
98. Holly Shearer 17 Milngavie &B     28.26  + 0.91 592  
100. Leanne Burden 15 Co Coventry     28.30  + 0.72 589  
100. Katherine Shaw 17 Amersham     28.30  + 0.77 589  
102. Paloma Friedrich 17 Camden Swiss     28.31  + 0.77 588  
103. Shannon Dodson 15 Donc Dartes     28.34  + 0.87 587  
104. Shani Stallard 18 Ireland     28.37  + 0.74 585  
105. Elizabeth Hathaway 16 RTW Monson     28.38  + 0.81 584  
105. Charlotte Atkinson 15 Io Man     28.38  + 0.76 584  
107. Catherine Wrench 18 Croydon Amph     28.48  + 0.70 578  
108. Charlotte Young 16 RichmondDale     28.49  + 0.76 577  
109. Elizabeth Winter 16 Co Peterboro     28.52  + 0.79 576  
110. Amber Swales 16 Mid Beds     28.58  + 0.84 572  
111. Sophie Long 16 Royal Wolv     28.65  + 0.75 568  
112. Rebecca Johnstone 18 Gloucester     28.83  + 0.74 557  
113. Siobhan Ryan 16 Connacht IRL     28.92  + 0.82 552  
  Charlotte McKenzie 15 F.I.R.S.T.  DNC     
  Rebecca Wilde 18 Co Newcastle  DQ ST-     
 

EVENT 502 Womens 19 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle    
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Hannah Keen 26 Hastings     26.48  + 0.82 719  
2. Katrina Alder 20 Loughboro Un     26.95  + 0.80 682  
3. Alys Thomas 21 Swansea Perf     27.07  + 0.72 673  
4. Tessa Murphy 25 Wrekin Coll     27.23  + 0.85 661  
5. Rachael Bowen 22 Mid Sussex     27.24  + 0.73 661  
6. Laura Whitaker 20 Co Sheffield     27.27  + 0.71 658  
7. Avril Kiritschenko 19 Co Leeds     27.28  + 0.80 658  
8. Andrea Strachan 19 Edinburgh Un     27.31  + 0.74 656  
9. Eloise Barber 20 Carnegie     27.34  + 0.80 653  
10. Sarah Eaglesham 19 Edinburgh Un     27.65  + 0.67 632  
 
11. Rebecca Mulcahy 19 Loughboro Un     27.91  + 0.75 614  
11. Nicola Rees 22 Romford Town     27.91  + 0.76 614  
 
13. Chloe Parnell 28 Bishop Stort     28.01  + 0.81 608  
  Sally Wood 22 Warrender Ba  DNC     
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EVENT 503 Mens 15/18 Yrs 50m Freestyle        
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Benjamin Proud 17 Plymouth Lea     22.91  + 0.68 760  
2. Jack Thorpe 18 Milngavie &B     23.58  + 0.69 697  
3. Miles Munro 16 Beau Sejour     23.77  + 0.80 680  
4. Curtis Coulter 17 Ireland     23.90  + 0.71 669  
5. Alex Bowen 16 Mid Sussex     23.91  + 0.67 668  
6. Brian O'Sullivan 17 Ireland     23.92  + 0.67 668  
7. James Stanhope 17 Teddington     24.02  + 0.60 659  
8. Leo Jaggs 18 Camden Swiss     24.03  + 0.74 658  
9. Patrick Jack 17 Ealing     24.06  + 0.66 656  
10. Melako Coker 18 Ealing     24.08  + 0.72 654  
11. Mohammed Ahmed 17 Co Coventry     24.10  + 0.67 653  
12. James Peek 17 Millfield     24.15  + 0.84 649  
13. Warren Cannon 18 Gloucester     24.20  + 0.71 645  
14. Matthew Vose 18 Co Leeds     24.23  + 0.83 642  
15. Matthew Zammit 17 Plymouth Lea     24.24  + 0.62 641  
16. Jack Smith 16 Plymouth Lea     24.26  + 0.78 640  
16. Karl Morgan 17 Nova Cent'n     24.26  + 0.87 640  
18. L Clifford-Stephenson 18 Killerwhales     24.27  + 0.66 639  
19. Mark Szaranek 16 Carnegie     24.30  + 0.69 637  
20. James Clark 17 Swindon Dolp     24.33  + 0.69 634  
21. James Dawe 18 Gloucester     24.37  + 0.67 631  
22. Matthew Bruce 18 Co Coventry     24.40  + 0.74 629  
23. Joseph Laybourn 18 Hartlepool     24.45  + 0.85 625  
24. Theodore Pender 17 Bolton Metro     24.47  + 0.94 623  
25. Joseph Stanger 18 Boldmere     24.49  + 0.68 622  
26. Adam Frost 17 Knutsford     24.50  + 0.66 621  
26. Sam Horrocks 18 Co Manch Aq     24.50  + 0.72 621  
28. Joshua Booth 16 Millfield     24.52  + 0.80 620  
29. Cameron Lambourne 16 Sussex Seaha     24.57  + 0.75 616  
30. Jordan Hughes 15 N Ayrshire     24.58  + 0.83 615  
31. Zak Dawson 16 Co Newcastle     24.59  + 0.59 614  
32. Daniel Jones 15 Oswestry Ott     24.60  + 0.71 614  
33. Oliver Hempsall 17 Nova Cent'n     24.62  + 0.94 612  
33. Adrian Todd 18 S Bournem'th     24.62  + 0.63 612  
35. Jordan Theaker 18 Preston     24.63  + 0.71 611  
36. Alasdair Wright 15 Derwentside     24.64  + 0.79 611  
36. Oche Igoche 16 KingstonHull     24.64  + 0.73 611  
38. Jack Barker 17 Carlisle Aq     24.66  + 0.82 609  
39. Stephen Milne 18 Perth City     24.69  + 0.74 607  
40. William Rosson 16 Wrexham     24.72  + 0.70 605  
41. Aaron Lynch 18 teamipswich     24.73  + 0.91 604  
42. Matthew Watkinson 17 Nova Cent'n     24.75  + 0.79 603  
43. Liam O'Brien 16 Maxwell     24.78  + 0.71 600  
43. Andrew Boadi 17 Anaconda     24.78  + 0.73 600  
43. Alex Dunk 17 Prescot     24.78  + 0.74 600  
46. Ahmad Attellesey 16 Plymouth Lea     24.80  + 0.75 599  
47. Alan Tarleton 18 Maidenhead     24.81  + 0.92 598  
48. George Wilson 17 Staines     24.85  + 0.72 595  
49. Bradley Lynch 16 Co Birm'ham     24.86  + 0.92 595  
50. Alexander Farrell 16 Windsor     24.87  + 0.80 594  
51. Samuel Davies 18 Co Manch Aq     24.90  + 0.76 592  
51. John Martin 18 Ireland     24.90  + 0.69 592  
53. Nico Campbell 15 Hatfield     24.93  + 0.83 590  
54. Joe Elwood 18 Co Manch Aq     24.96  + 0.88 587  
55. Simran Wilks 16 Warrender Ba     24.97  + 0.64 587  
56. Jarrod Bradfield 15 Colchester     25.00  + 0.88 585  
57. John Slater 16 Basingstoke     25.01  + 0.70 584  
57. Henry Ash 18 Aquae Sulis     25.01  + 0.69 584  
59. Iao Wong 18 Camden Swiss     25.02  + 0.83 583  
59. William Condron 16 St Bedes Sch     25.02  + 0.76 583  
61. William Harding 16 Wirral Metro     25.07  + 0.67 580  
62. Ross Murdoch 18 West Dunbart     25.08  + 0.68 579  
63. Richard Lee 17 Donc Dartes     25.18  + 0.63 572  
64. Adam Taylor 16 Co Sund'land     25.23  + 0.78 569  
65. Oliver Smith 16 Cockermouth     25.24  + 0.69 568  
66. Brendan Gibbons 17 Connacht IRL     25.26  + 0.73 567  
67. Julian Chan Quee Lin 15 Wandsworth     25.27  + 0.79 566  
68. Jack Gosden-Kaye 16 Co Oxford     25.28  + 0.79 565  
69. Charles O'Connor 16 Colchester     25.38  + 0.77 559  
70. Matthew Sotheran 15 Rotherham Mo     25.42  + 0.84 556  
71. James Richardson 15 Ireland     25.54  + 0.69 548  
72. Mark Keaveney 16 Ireland     25.62  + 0.78 543  
  Brian O'Sullivan 17 Ireland  DNC     
  Adam Rowe 18 Royal Wolv  DNC     
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EVENT 504 Mens 19 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle      
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Andrew Weatheritt 20 Loughboro Un     23.30  + 0.81 722  
2. Richard Schafers 21 Edinburgh Un     23.34  + 0.76 719  
3. Thomas Laxton 22 Loughboro Un     23.42  + 0.69 711  
4. Jamie Thorpe 19 Co Leicester     23.43  + 0.74 710  
5. Alex Garnett 21 Loughboro Un     23.45  + 0.74 708  
6. Thomas Greenfield 22 Co Cardiff     23.46  + 0.92 708  
7. David Godridge 19 Maxwell     23.48  + 0.74 706  
8. Jamie Graham 19 Co Glasgow     23.51  + 0.83 703  
9. Kane Haggett 20 Derventio     23.61  + 0.78 694  
 
10. Adam Strawford 21 Loughboro Un     23.68  + 0.72 688  
10. Felix Samuels 19 Ealing     23.68  + 0.79 688  
 
12. Adam Barrett 19 Loughboro Un     23.73  + 0.74 684  
13. Philip Muspratt 27 Salisbury     23.74  + 0.72 683  
13. Ross Glegg 19 Co Leeds     23.74  + 0.76 683  
15. Matthew Tutty 27 Bolton Metro     23.76  + 0.83 681  
16. Kieran McGuckin 21 Edinburgh Un     23.80  + 0.68 678  
17. Michael Gregory 20 Beckenham     23.87  + 0.74 672  
18. Jak Scott 21 StirlingSwim     23.94  + 0.66 666  
19. Aaron Rickhuss 19 Plymouth Lea     23.95  + 0.81 665  
20. Thomas Williams 20 Loughboro Un     24.01  + 0.63 660  
20. Tsubasa Nakagawa 20 Nova Cent'n     24.01  + 0.66 660  
22. Daniel Green 27 Bolton Metro     24.15  + 0.70 649  
23. Thomas Hill 22 Hart     24.23  + 0.90 642  
23. Grant Quigley 19 Co Manch Aq     24.23  + 0.67 642  
25. Kyle Boyek 19 Co Manch Aq     24.29  + 0.73 637  
26. Jonathan Carlisle 19 Co Sund'land     24.30  + 0.69 637  
27. James Brinkley 19 Swansea Perf     24.33  + 0.90 634  
28. Craig Ward 27 Stockport Mo     24.43  + 0.73 627  
28. Charlie Boldison 19 Barnet Copt     24.43  + 0.80 627  
30. Liam Spruce 19 Exeter City     24.58  + 0.70 615  
30. James Burden 20 Plymouth Lea     24.58   615  
32. Dale Waterhouse 20 Rotherham Mo     24.59  + 0.74 614  
33. Kyle Barrett 21 Loughboro Un     24.60  + 0.72 614  
34. Matthew Jory 23 Leic Peng     24.65  + 0.68 610  
35. Jack Marriott 22 Loughboro Un     24.81  + 0.73 598  
  Bradley Price 20 Llantrisant  DNC     
  Levi Lucas 19 Hatfield  DNC     
  Daniel Briggs 19 Co Manch Aq  DQ ST-     
 

EVENT 504 Mens 19 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle - Swim-Off 
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Adam Strawford 21 Loughboro Un     23.40  + 0.64 713  
2. Felix Samuels 19 Ealing     23.49  + 0.78 705  
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EVENT 505 Womens MC 50m Butterfly             

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. BDPoints  
1. Susannah Rodgers 28 Otter 7    38.88  + 0.95 697  
2. Jan Langton 25 Kelly Coll 6    47.63  + 1.13 526  
3. Grace Harvey 13 Hoddesdon 7    57.04  + 1.33 221  
 

EVENT 506 Mens MC 50m Butterfly               

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. BDPoints  
1. Sam Bradley 18 Team Luton 7    36.04  + 0.94 598  
2. Andrew Mullen 15 Ren 96 5    41.22  + 1.04 578  
3. Alexander Goodman 20 Portsmouth N 7    37.01  + 0.85 553  
4. W Holland-Leavens 21 Co Salford 6    40.37  + 0.84 444  
5. Lyndon Longhorne 16 Wear Valley 5    54.97  + 0.70 244  
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EVENT 507 Womens 15 Yrs/Over 400m IM          

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Elena Sheridan 16 Romford Town   4:55.14  + 0.73 760  
 50m    30.36 100m  1:05.13 150m  1:43.33 200m  2:21.75 250m  3:02.94 300m  3:46.27 350m  4:20.99 400m  4:55.14 
    30.36    34.77    38.20    38.42    41.19    43.33    34.72    34.15 
2. Emma Day 15 Guildford Ct   4:57.79  + 0.70 740  
 50m    31.09 100m  1:07.57 150m  1:44.74 200m  2:20.88 250m  3:03.22 300m  3:46.47 350m  4:22.97 400m  4:57.79 
    31.09    36.48    37.17    36.14    42.34    43.25    36.50    34.82 
3. Kristina Neves 15 Guernsey   4:58.38  + 0.88 736  
 50m    31.94 100m  1:08.49 150m  1:47.28 200m  2:24.94 250m  3:09.76 300m  3:52.83 350m  4:26.44 400m  4:58.38 
    31.94    36.55    38.79    37.66    44.82    43.07    33.61    31.94 
4. Chloe Hannam 15 South Lincs   4:59.33  + 0.79 729  
 50m    31.88 100m  1:08.06 150m  1:45.37 200m  2:21.45 250m  3:06.23 300m  3:51.46 350m  4:25.89 400m  4:59.33 
    31.88    36.18    37.31    36.08    44.78    45.23    34.43    33.44 
5. Georgia Barton 16 Preston   4:59.59  + 0.73 727  
 50m    30.79 100m  1:05.77 150m  1:44.87 200m  2:22.38 250m  3:05.76 300m  3:50.35 350m  4:25.64 400m  4:59.59 
    30.79    34.98    39.10    37.51    43.38    44.59    35.29    33.95 
6. Francesca Hay 16 Nova Cent'n   5:02.23  + 0.91 708  
 50m    32.60 100m  1:09.33 150m  1:49.58 200m  2:28.50 250m  3:12.01 300m  3:54.64 350m  4:28.96 400m  5:02.23 
    32.60    36.73    40.25    38.92    43.51    42.63    34.32    33.27 
7. Alexandra Kaye 16 Hillingdon   5:02.77  + 0.69 704  
 50m    31.25 100m  1:07.74 150m  1:45.70 200m  2:23.55 250m  3:06.82 300m  3:51.06 350m  4:27.64 400m  5:02.77 
    31.25    36.49    37.96    37.85    43.27    44.24    36.58    35.13 
8. Georgia Nixon 15 Middlesboro   5:03.28  + 0.79 701  
 50m    31.63 100m  1:07.89 150m  1:46.21 200m  2:24.21 250m  3:08.96 300m  3:54.09 350m  4:28.86 400m  5:03.28 
    31.63    36.26    38.32    38.00    44.75    45.13    34.77    34.42 
9. Lucy Ellis 15 Co Sund'land   5:04.80  + 0.71 690  
 50m    32.11 100m  1:08.55 150m  1:45.02 200m  2:21.89 250m  3:09.27 300m  3:56.07 350m  4:30.72 400m  5:04.80 
    32.11    36.44    36.47    36.87    47.38    46.80    34.65    34.08 
10. Freya Resendez 16 Co Leeds   5:05.01  + 0.84 689  
 50m    31.99 100m  1:07.64 150m  1:48.22 200m  2:27.55 250m  3:10.72 300m  3:54.44 350m  4:30.18 400m  5:05.01 
    31.99    35.65    40.58    39.33    43.17    43.72    35.74    34.83 
11. Charlotte Atkinson 15 Io Man   5:05.39  + 0.78 686  
 50m    31.09 100m  1:08.67 150m  1:47.63 200m  2:26.52 250m  3:10.88 300m  3:56.20 350m  4:32.47 400m  5:05.39 
    31.09    37.58    38.96    38.89    44.36    45.32    36.27    32.92 
12. Zara Bailey 16 Co Peterboro   5:05.60  + 0.79 685  
 50m    31.48 100m  1:07.56 150m  1:47.93 200m  2:27.91 250m  3:11.45 300m  3:55.33 350m  4:31.19 400m  5:05.60 
    31.48    36.08    40.37    39.98    43.54    43.88    35.86    34.41 
13. Caitlin Dixon 15 Donc Dartes   5:06.32  + 0.81 680  
 50m    31.63 100m  1:08.33 150m  1:47.65 200m  2:26.93 250m  3:11.59 300m  3:56.60 350m  4:32.06 400m  5:06.32 
    31.63    36.70    39.32    39.28    44.66    45.01    35.46    34.26 
14. Georgina Young 15 Nova Cent'n   5:06.97  + 0.84 676  
 50m    32.15 100m  1:09.42 150m  1:49.80 200m  2:28.98 250m  3:12.40 300m  3:57.52 350m  4:32.86 400m  5:06.97 
    32.15    37.27    40.38    39.18    43.42    45.12    35.34    34.11 
14. Lucy McKenzie 15 Cockermouth   5:06.97  + 0.75 676  
 50m    32.10 100m  1:09.95 150m  1:49.64 200m  2:27.72 250m  3:13.17 300m  3:58.65 350m  4:34.46 400m  5:06.97 
    32.10    37.85    39.69    38.08    45.45    45.48    35.81    32.51 
16. Nicola Graham 15 Co Leeds   5:07.42  + 0.82 673  
 50m    32.83 100m  1:09.76 150m  1:49.83 200m  2:28.89 250m  3:12.70 300m  3:56.92 350m  4:32.99 400m  5:07.42 
    32.83    36.93    40.07    39.06    43.81    44.22    36.07    34.43 
17. Emma Smith 15 Co Birm'ham   5:07.55  + 0.85 672  
 50m    31.36 100m  1:07.51 150m  1:46.85 200m  2:25.71 250m  3:12.11 300m  3:58.09 350m  4:33.56 400m  5:07.55 
    31.36    36.15    39.34    38.86    46.40    45.98    35.47    33.99 
18. Heather Lawson 16 SwimTrafford   5:08.74  + 0.85 664  
 50m    32.57 100m  1:10.50 150m  1:48.33 200m  2:25.63 250m  3:11.09 300m  3:58.03 350m  4:33.80 400m  5:08.74 
    32.57    37.93    37.83    37.30    45.46    46.94    35.77    34.94 
19. Kristie Hackett 16 Co Birm'ham   5:08.77  + 0.81 664  
 50m    32.22 100m  1:08.88 150m  1:49.23 200m  2:27.74 250m  3:14.54 300m  4:01.16 350m  4:35.38 400m  5:08.77 
    32.22    36.66    40.35    38.51    46.80    46.62    34.22    33.39 
20. Rebecca Smith 15 Skye Dolphin   5:10.87  + 0.76 651  
 50m    32.92 100m  1:10.44 150m  1:49.31 200m  2:28.81 250m  3:13.08 300m  4:00.50 350m  4:36.43 400m  5:10.87 
    32.92    37.52    38.87    39.50    44.27    47.42    35.93    34.44 
21. Amber Swales 16 Mid Beds   5:11.91  + 0.81 644  
 50m    33.09 100m  1:12.04 150m  1:53.05 200m  2:33.16 250m  3:17.30 300m  4:02.58 350m  4:38.33 400m  5:11.91 
    33.09    38.95    41.01    40.11    44.14    45.28    35.75    33.58 
22. Jessica Christie 16 South Aberde   5:12.04  + 0.74 643  
 50m    31.81 100m  1:10.29 150m  1:51.53 200m  2:32.64 250m  3:16.96 300m  4:03.27 350m  4:37.04 400m  5:12.04 
    31.81    38.48    41.24    41.11    44.32    46.31    33.77    35.00 
23. Alannah Fillingham 16 Bracknell   5:12.47  + 0.73 641  
 50m    32.33 100m  1:09.63 150m  1:50.78 200m  2:30.43 250m  3:15.20 300m  4:02.09 350m  4:38.31 400m  5:12.47 
    32.33    37.30    41.15    39.65    44.77    46.89    36.22    34.16 
24. Kate Alexander 16 Guildford Ct   5:12.48  + 0.76 641  
 50m    32.86 100m  1:10.34 150m  1:49.34 200m  2:28.95 250m  3:15.61 300m  4:02.55 350m  4:38.08 400m  5:12.48 
    32.86    37.48    39.00    39.61    46.66    46.94    35.53    34.40 
25. Ella Dias 15 AIB Tigers   5:12.91  + 0.76 638  
 50m    32.95 100m  1:11.29 150m  1:51.71 200m  2:30.41 250m  3:16.48 300m  4:03.13 350m  4:38.62 400m  5:12.91 
    32.95    38.34    40.42    38.70    46.07    46.65    35.49    34.29 
26. Sophie Long 16 Royal Wolv   5:12.94  + 0.72 638  
 50m    31.69 100m  1:07.87 150m  1:48.82 200m  2:29.59 250m  3:15.61 300m  4:02.07 350m  4:38.13 400m  5:12.94 
    31.69    36.18    40.95    40.77    46.02    46.46    36.06    34.81 
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26. Kayrine Kelly 16 F.I.R.S.T.   5:12.94  + 0.79 638  
 50m    32.74 100m  1:09.60 150m  1:49.72 200m  2:28.94 250m  3:15.97 300m  4:01.83 350m  4:37.95 400m  5:12.94 
    32.74    36.86    40.12    39.22    47.03    45.86    36.12    34.99 
28. Katie Bennett 16 Satellite   5:12.96  + 0.78 638  
 50m    32.59 100m  1:09.17 150m  1:49.40 200m  2:28.69 250m  3:14.51 300m  4:00.68 350m  4:37.55 400m  5:12.96 
    32.59    36.58    40.23    39.29    45.82    46.17    36.87    35.41 
29. Joanna Whitelaw 16 East Lothian   5:13.31  + 0.76 636  
 50m    32.44 100m  1:08.58 150m  1:49.85 200m  2:29.84 250m  3:15.43 300m  4:00.69 350m  4:37.81 400m  5:13.31 
    32.44    36.14    41.27    39.99    45.59    45.26    37.12    35.50 
30. Emma Sinclair 16 Co Sund'land   5:13.63  + 0.70 634  
 50m    31.27 100m  1:07.67 150m  1:47.64 200m  2:27.69 250m  3:15.05 300m  4:03.13 350m  4:38.39 400m  5:13.63 
    31.27    36.40    39.97    40.05    47.36    48.08    35.26    35.24 
31. Philippa Shuttleworth 15 Hatfield   5:13.80  + 0.74 633  
 50m    32.94 100m  1:10.85 150m  1:52.09 200m  2:31.99 250m  3:18.68 300m  4:06.73 350m  4:40.71 400m  5:13.80 
    32.94    37.91    41.24    39.90    46.69    48.05    33.98    33.09 
32. Megan Berridge 16 Nova Cent'n   5:16.02  + 0.77 619  
 50m    32.92 100m  1:10.11 150m  1:51.40 200m  2:31.63 250m  3:16.73 300m  4:01.67 350m  4:39.63 400m  5:16.02 
    32.92    37.19    41.29    40.23    45.10    44.94    37.96    36.39 
33. Rhiannon McCaffray 15 Modernians   5:18.84  + 0.83 603  
 50m    32.63 100m  1:10.30 150m  1:52.02 200m  2:33.92 250m  3:19.39 300m  4:06.43 350m  4:42.83 400m  5:18.84 
    32.63    37.67    41.72    41.90    45.47    47.04    36.40    36.01 
34. Kirstie Manning 15 TauntonDeane   5:19.65  + 0.91 598  
 50m    31.66 100m  1:08.93 150m  1:48.44 200m  2:27.73 250m  3:16.54 300m  4:04.97 350m  4:42.82 400m  5:19.65 
    31.66    37.27    39.51    39.29    48.81    48.43    37.85    36.83 
35. Elizabeth Davies 16 Nova Cent'n   5:21.05  + 0.66 591  
 50m    32.01 100m  1:10.66 150m  1:51.94 200m  2:33.38 250m  3:18.97 300m  4:05.98 350m  4:43.71 400m  5:21.05 
    32.01    38.65    41.28    41.44    45.59    47.01    37.73    37.34 
  Jocelyn Ulyett 16 Co Milton K  DNC     
  Sophie Pyatt 16 Stockport Mo  DNC     
  Molly Renshaw 16 Derventio  DNC     
  Lucy Davis 15 Preston  DNC     

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Ellis Jackson 17 St Felix Sch   4:50.56  + 0.74 797  
 50m    29.91 100m  1:04.84 150m  1:42.78 200m  2:19.79 250m  3:01.48 300m  3:43.79 350m  4:18.11 400m  4:50.56 
    29.91    34.93    37.94    37.01    41.69    42.31    34.32    32.45 
2. Danielle Lowe 17 Millfield   4:52.42  + 0.75 782  
 50m    29.79 100m  1:04.65 150m  1:42.05 200m  2:19.20 250m  3:00.03 300m  3:42.06 350m  4:17.72 400m  4:52.42 
    29.79    34.86    37.40    37.15    40.83    42.03    35.66    34.70 
3. Anne Bochmann 18 Co Leeds   4:55.66  + 0.86 756  
 50m    31.21 100m  1:05.08 150m  1:42.51 200m  2:18.50 250m  3:01.80 300m  3:47.34 350m  4:21.64 400m  4:55.66 
    31.21    33.87    37.43    35.99    43.30    45.54    34.30    34.02 
4. Jessica Thielmann 18 Co Newcastle   4:56.56  + 0.76 750  
 50m    30.02 100m  1:04.74 150m  1:43.97 200m  2:22.51 250m  3:04.29 300m  3:47.45 350m  4:22.42 400m  4:56.56 
    30.02    34.72    39.23    38.54    41.78    43.16    34.97    34.14 
5. Libby Mitchell 18 Swansea Perf   4:58.05  + 0.68 738  
 50m    30.63 100m  1:05.74 150m  1:43.95 200m  2:21.68 250m  3:05.29 300m  3:49.68 350m  4:24.78 400m  4:58.05 
    30.63    35.11    38.21    37.73    43.61    44.39    35.10    33.27 
6. Karley Mann 17 Hillingdon   4:58.25  + 0.68 737  
 50m    30.57 100m  1:06.53 150m  1:43.05 200m  2:18.64 250m  3:01.61 300m  3:45.86 350m  4:22.21 400m  4:58.25 
    30.57    35.96    36.52    35.59    42.97    44.25    36.35    36.04 
7. Fiona Donnelly 17 Nova Cent'n   4:59.30  + 0.79 729  
 50m    30.62 100m  1:06.57 150m  1:45.15 200m  2:22.44 250m  3:06.88 300m  3:52.35 350m  4:26.16 400m  4:59.30 
    30.62    35.95    38.58    37.29    44.44    45.47    33.81    33.14 
8. Sian Morgan 18 Swansea Perf   4:59.84  + 0.79 725  
 50m    31.23 100m  1:06.63 150m  1:45.34 200m  2:23.61 250m  3:08.69 300m  3:53.44 350m  4:27.21 400m  4:59.84 
    31.23    35.40    38.71    38.27    45.08    44.75    33.77    32.63 
9. Emily Vose 17 Co Leeds   5:00.17  + 0.77 723  
 50m    30.94 100m  1:06.44 150m  1:45.87 200m  2:23.95 250m  3:07.77 300m  3:51.41 350m  4:26.63 400m  5:00.17 
    30.94    35.50    39.43    38.08    43.82    43.64    35.22    33.54 
10. Shani Stallard 18 Ireland   5:01.08  + 0.77 716  
 50m    32.69 100m  1:10.54 150m  1:49.67 200m  2:27.09 250m  3:08.27 300m  3:49.80 350m  4:26.07 400m  5:01.08 
    32.69    37.85    39.13    37.42    41.18    41.53    36.27    35.01 
11. Camilla Hattersley 17 Perth City   5:01.45  + 0.74 714  
 50m    31.65 100m  1:09.12 150m  1:48.31 200m  2:26.60 250m  3:10.55 300m  3:55.17 350m  4:29.27 400m  5:01.45 
    31.65    37.47    39.19    38.29    43.95    44.62    34.10    32.18 
12. Flora Hanson 17 Hatfield   5:03.97  + 0.78 696  
 50m    33.39 100m  1:11.49 150m  1:47.56 200m  2:24.42 250m  3:09.59 300m  3:53.41 350m  4:29.60 400m  5:03.97 
    33.39    38.10    36.07    36.86    45.17    43.82    36.19    34.37 
13. Stephanie Blakeburn 18 Billingham   5:04.88  + 0.82 690  
 50m    31.15 100m  1:07.84 150m  1:47.12 200m  2:25.77 250m  3:11.29 300m  3:56.99 350m  4:31.49 400m  5:04.88 
    31.15    36.69    39.28    38.65    45.52    45.70    34.50    33.39 
14. Emily Jones 17 Co Leeds   5:05.67  + 0.77 684  
 50m    32.40 100m  1:09.29 150m  1:48.50 200m  2:25.60 250m  3:10.80 300m  3:54.71 350m  4:31.45 400m  5:05.67 
    32.40    36.89    39.21    37.10    45.20    43.91    36.74    34.22 
15. Kay De Courcy 17 St Austell A   5:05.95  + 0.83 683  
 50m    32.14 100m  1:10.11 150m  1:50.25 200m  2:28.38 250m  3:11.69 300m  3:54.57 350m  4:31.41 400m  5:05.95 
    32.14    37.97    40.14    38.13    43.31    42.88    36.84    34.54 
16. Abbey Cunningham 18 Co Newcastle   5:06.00  + 0.76 682  
 50m    32.62 100m  1:09.53 150m  1:50.30 200m  2:30.14 250m  3:13.65 300m  3:57.60 350m  4:32.68 400m  5:06.00 
    32.62    36.91    40.77    39.84    43.51    43.95    35.08    33.32 
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17. Madelaine Tracy 17 Wrekin Coll   5:06.09  + 0.77 682  
 50m    31.21 100m  1:07.78 150m  1:46.61 200m  2:24.49 250m  3:10.47 300m  3:57.11 350m  4:31.87 400m  5:06.09 
    31.21    36.57    38.83    37.88    45.98    46.64    34.76    34.22 
18. Helena Teague 18 Middlesboro   5:07.14  + 0.78 675  
 50m    31.93 100m  1:07.79 150m  1:48.09 200m  2:27.49 250m  3:12.46 300m  3:57.73 350m  4:32.94 400m  5:07.14 
    31.93    35.86    40.30    39.40    44.97    45.27    35.21    34.20 
19. Joanne Zambelli 18 Barnet Copt   5:10.22  + 0.85 655  
 50m    31.66 100m  1:08.36 150m  1:48.48 200m  2:26.90 250m  3:12.95 300m  3:59.63 350m  4:34.97 400m  5:10.22 
    31.66    36.70    40.12    38.42    46.05    46.68    35.34    35.25 
20. Jenny Young 17 Nova Cent'n   5:10.84  + 0.75 651  
 50m    31.28 100m  1:07.40 150m  1:47.73 200m  2:27.58 250m  3:11.77 300m  3:56.99 350m  4:35.07 400m  5:10.84 
    31.28    36.12    40.33    39.85    44.19    45.22    38.08    35.77 
21. Leah Altoft 17 KingstonHull   5:12.39  + 0.79 641  
 50m    32.04 100m  1:08.65 150m  1:49.55 200m  2:28.05 250m  3:13.24 300m  3:58.31 350m  4:36.40 400m  5:12.39 
    32.04    36.61    40.90    38.50    45.19    45.07    38.09    35.99 
22. Grace Conlon 17 Royal Wolv   5:15.39  + 0.84 623  
 50m    32.63 100m  1:10.69 150m  1:51.47 200m  2:31.48 250m  3:16.46 300m  4:02.97 350m  4:39.96 400m  5:15.39 
    32.63    38.06    40.78    40.01    44.98    46.51    36.99    35.43 
22. Shona Lambert 18 Warrender Ba   5:15.39  + 0.85 623  
 50m    33.65 100m  1:10.15 150m  1:49.00 200m  2:27.41 250m  3:14.96 300m  4:02.37 350m  4:39.77 400m  5:15.39 
    33.65    36.50    38.85    38.41    47.55    47.41    37.40    35.62 
24. Alice Cousins 18 Wrekin Coll   5:15.49  + 0.75 622  
 50m    32.67 100m  1:10.21 150m  1:50.72 200m  2:29.90 250m  3:17.90 300m  4:04.55 350m  4:40.89 400m  5:15.49 
    32.67    37.54    40.51    39.18    48.00    46.65    36.34    34.60 
25. Ellie Finlayson 17 Dun City Aqu   5:16.01  + 0.73 619  
 50m    32.93 100m  1:11.14 150m  1:51.80 200m  2:31.25 250m  3:17.37 300m  4:03.80 350m  4:40.51 400m  5:16.01 
    32.93    38.21    40.66    39.45    46.12    46.43    36.71    35.50 
26. Aimee Carter 18 Gloucester   5:18.47  + 0.85 605  
 50m    31.76 100m  1:10.22 150m  1:52.93 200m  2:33.55 250m  3:18.81 300m  4:05.02 350m  4:42.64 400m  5:18.47 
    31.76    38.46    42.71    40.62    45.26    46.21    37.62    35.83 
27. Therese Corrry 17 Ireland   5:20.00  + 0.87 597  
 50m    33.17 100m  1:12.15 150m  1:51.57 200m  2:30.28 250m  3:18.43 300m  4:07.75 350m  4:44.83 400m  5:20.00 
    33.17    38.98    39.42    38.71    48.15    49.32    37.08    35.17 
  Fiona Hardie 18 Poole  DNC     
  Chloe Bean 17 Guildford Ct  DNC     

19 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Kate Hutchinson 21 Loughboro Un   4:50.59  + 0.74 797  
 50m    30.85 100m  1:06.29 150m  1:43.47 200m  2:21.06 250m  3:02.00 300m  3:44.12 350m  4:17.75 400m  4:50.59 
    30.85    35.44    37.18    37.59    40.94    42.12    33.63    32.84 
2. Lucy Spencer 19 Co Sheffield   4:50.91  + 0.76 794  
 50m    30.46 100m  1:05.45 150m  1:43.61 200m  2:22.35 250m  3:02.22 300m  3:43.83 350m  4:17.92 400m  4:50.91 
    30.46    34.99    38.16    38.74    39.87    41.61    34.09    32.99 
3. Alice Tennant 19 Swansea Perf   5:03.04  + 0.73 702  
 50m    31.26 100m  1:07.31 150m  1:46.59 200m  2:25.23 250m  3:08.37 300m  3:51.89 350m  4:27.82 400m  5:03.04 
    31.26    36.05    39.28    38.64    43.14    43.52    35.93    35.22 
4. Sophie Allin 19 Millfield   5:05.99  + 0.70 682  
 50m    32.65 100m  1:08.54 150m  1:47.45 200m  2:26.75 250m  3:10.35 300m  3:54.42 350m  4:30.50 400m  5:05.99 
    32.65    35.89    38.91    39.30    43.60    44.07    36.08    35.49 
5. Fern Davies 20 Swim Swansea   5:06.37  + 0.86 680  
 50m    32.61 100m  1:09.35 150m  1:48.68 200m  2:28.15 250m  3:12.33 300m  3:56.38 350m  4:32.88 400m  5:06.37 
    32.61    36.74    39.33    39.47    44.18    44.05    36.50    33.49 
6. Hannah Wardle 19 Co Sheffield   5:07.01  + 0.80 676  
 50m    32.12 100m  1:09.40 150m  1:49.86 200m  2:29.85 250m  3:12.64 300m  3:56.40 350m  4:32.90 400m  5:07.01 
    32.12    37.28    40.46    39.99    42.79    43.76    36.50    34.11 
7. Nichola Lamb 19 Fife Perform   5:10.00  + 0.86 656  
 50m    33.05 100m  1:10.99 150m  1:50.79 200m  2:28.93 250m  3:15.19 300m  4:01.18 350m  4:36.58 400m  5:10.00 
    33.05    37.94    39.80    38.14    46.26    45.99    35.40    33.42 
8. Helen McRoberts 21 Warrender Ba   5:10.65  + 0.76 652  
 50m    33.02 100m  1:10.14 150m  1:50.44 200m  2:30.46 250m  3:15.79 300m  4:02.10 350m  4:37.55 400m  5:10.65 
    33.02    37.12    40.30    40.02    45.33    46.31    35.45    33.10 
9. Danielle Huskisson 19 Co Sund'land   5:10.95  + 0.75 650  
 50m    34.13 100m  1:13.78 150m  1:53.05 200m  2:31.77 250m  3:18.08 300m  4:03.41 350m  4:38.62 400m  5:10.95 
    34.13    39.65    39.27    38.72    46.31    45.33    35.21    32.33 
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EVENT 508 Mens 15 Yrs/Over 400m IM            

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. James Guy 16 Millfield   4:31.25  + 0.71 726  
 50m    27.91 100m  1:00.21 150m  1:35.44 200m  2:09.41 250m  2:48.00 300m  3:28.02 350m  3:59.70 400m  4:31.25 
    27.91    32.30    35.23    33.97    38.59    40.02    31.68    31.55 
2. Fraser Minnican 16 Co Liverpool   4:32.50  + 0.73 716  
 50m    27.99 100m    59.93 150m  1:35.51 200m  2:10.41 250m  2:49.42 300m  3:29.34 350m  4:01.31 400m  4:32.50 
    27.99    31.94    35.58    34.90    39.01    39.92    31.97    31.19 
3. Earl Radtschenko 16 Co Coventry   4:34.34  + 0.76 702  
 50m    28.06 100m  1:00.21 150m  1:36.19 200m  2:11.29 250m  2:50.90 300m  3:31.08 350m  4:03.39 400m  4:34.34 
    28.06    32.15    35.98    35.10    39.61    40.18    32.31    30.95 
4. Caleb Hughes 16 Hatfield   4:37.54  + 0.84 678  
 50m    29.18 100m  1:02.27 150m  1:38.35 200m  2:13.66 250m  2:54.30 300m  3:35.20 350m  4:06.59 400m  4:37.54 
    29.18    33.09    36.08    35.31    40.64    40.90    31.39    30.95 
5. Duncan Scott 15 F.I.R.S.T.   4:37.87  + 0.76 675  
 50m    28.58 100m  1:01.65 150m  1:38.00 200m  2:12.97 250m  2:52.84 300m  3:33.27 350m  4:06.03 400m  4:37.87 
    28.58    33.07    36.35    34.97    39.87    40.43    32.76    31.84 
6. Oliver Jermy 15 Havant & Wat   4:42.02  + 0.74 646  
 50m    29.85 100m  1:04.71 150m  1:40.99 200m  2:16.27 250m  2:58.39 300m  3:40.48 350m  4:11.93 400m  4:42.02 
    29.85    34.86    36.28    35.28    42.12    42.09    31.45    30.09 
7. Freddy Hoban 15 Co Leeds   4:42.12  + 0.74 645  
 50m    28.95 100m  1:01.70 150m  1:39.12 200m  2:16.15 250m  2:58.40 300m  3:40.09 350m  4:11.94 400m  4:42.12 
    28.95    32.75    37.42    37.03    42.25    41.69    31.85    30.18 
8. Cameron Austin 16 Blackpool Aq   4:42.24  + 0.61 644  
 50m    27.58 100m    59.79 150m  1:36.87 200m  2:12.42 250m  2:54.80 300m  3:37.42 350m  4:10.48 400m  4:42.24 
    27.58    32.21    37.08    35.55    42.38    42.62    33.06    31.76 
9. Thomas McLagan 16 Chelmsford   4:43.78  + 0.66 634  
 50m    29.39 100m  1:03.98 150m  1:40.47 200m  2:15.93 250m  2:56.71 300m  3:38.71 350m  4:12.20 400m  4:43.78 
    29.39    34.59    36.49    35.46    40.78    42.00    33.49    31.58 
10. Daniel Jervis 16 Swim Swansea   4:43.89  + 0.72 633  
 50m    28.40 100m  1:02.09 150m  1:38.64 200m  2:13.75 250m  2:56.54 300m  3:40.18 350m  4:13.28 400m  4:43.89 
    28.40    33.69    36.55    35.11    42.79    43.64    33.10    30.61 
 
11. Joseph Hulme 15 Leek   4:44.46  + 0.81 629  
 50m    29.45 100m  1:04.07 150m  1:39.09 200m  2:13.74 250m  2:55.87 300m  3:38.39 350m  4:11.92 400m  4:44.46 
    29.45    34.62    35.02    34.65    42.13    42.52    33.53    32.54 
12. Louis Seller 15 teamipswich   4:44.75  + 0.69 627  
 50m    29.10 100m  1:02.62 150m  1:39.06 200m  2:15.54 250m  2:56.90 300m  3:39.97 350m  4:12.86 400m  4:44.75 
    29.10    33.52    36.44    36.48    41.36    43.07    32.89    31.89 
 
13. Harry Smith 16 UEA Norwich   4:45.43  + 0.65 623  
 50m    29.60 100m  1:04.29 150m  1:41.47 200m  2:18.06 250m  2:59.50 300m  3:41.98 350m  4:14.66 400m  4:45.43 
    29.60    34.69    37.18    36.59    41.44    42.48    32.68    30.77 
14. Joel O'Halleron 16 Gates &Whick   4:45.86  + 0.83 620  
 50m    29.31 100m  1:03.18 150m  1:40.40 200m  2:16.92 250m  2:57.71 300m  3:38.49 350m  4:13.19 400m  4:45.86 
    29.31    33.87    37.22    36.52    40.79    40.78    34.70    32.67 
15. Joshua Winnicott 16 Co Birm'ham   4:45.93  + 0.69 620  
 50m    29.14 100m  1:02.56 150m  1:40.15 200m  2:17.99 250m  2:58.74 300m  3:39.55 350m  4:13.25 400m  4:45.93 
    29.14    33.42    37.59    37.84    40.75    40.81    33.70    32.68 
16. Braddan Westlake 16 Lincoln Vulc   4:46.07  + 0.83 619  
 50m    29.54 100m  1:03.98 150m  1:41.10 200m  2:18.02 250m  2:57.62 300m  3:38.24 350m  4:12.54 400m  4:46.07 
    29.54    34.44    37.12    36.92    39.60    40.62    34.30    33.53 
17. Kevin Wallbank 16 Derventio   4:46.29  + 0.69 617  
 50m    29.42 100m  1:02.40 150m  1:41.35 200m  2:18.40 250m  2:59.47 300m  3:40.67 350m  4:14.97 400m  4:46.29 
    29.42    32.98    38.95    37.05    41.07    41.20    34.30    31.32 
18. Ben Griffin 16 Ireland   4:47.05  + 0.77 612  
 50m    28.84 100m  1:02.97 150m  1:40.17 200m  2:16.52 250m  2:58.19 300m  3:39.72 350m  4:14.36 400m  4:47.05 
    28.84    34.13    37.20    36.35    41.67    41.53    34.64    32.69 
19. Matthew Anderson 16 Warrender Ba   4:47.34  + 0.65 611  
 50m    29.39 100m  1:03.43 150m  1:40.28 200m  2:17.21 250m  2:59.34 300m  3:41.59 350m  4:15.24 400m  4:47.34 
    29.39    34.04    36.85    36.93    42.13    42.25    33.65    32.10 
20. James Row 15 Newburn   4:48.01  + 0.68 606  
 50m    29.05 100m  1:02.85 150m  1:39.77 200m  2:16.35 250m  2:58.90 300m  3:42.03 350m  4:15.40 400m  4:48.01 
    29.05    33.80    36.92    36.58    42.55    43.13    33.37    32.61 
21. Todd Price 15 Poole   4:48.39  + 0.74 604  
 50m    29.79 100m  1:03.35 150m  1:40.07 200m  2:17.15 250m  3:00.09 300m  3:44.22 350m  4:17.49 400m  4:48.39 
    29.79    33.56    36.72    37.08    42.94    44.13    33.27    30.90 
22. Reece Worth 16 Plymouth Lea   4:50.05  + 0.66 594  
 50m    28.34 100m  1:02.40 150m  1:39.15 200m  2:14.76 250m  2:59.01 300m  3:43.50 350m  4:16.98 400m  4:50.05 
    28.34    34.06    36.75    35.61    44.25    44.49    33.48    33.07 
23. Ben Baston 15 Co Cardiff   4:50.41  + 0.76 591  
 50m    29.94 100m  1:05.42 150m  1:44.13 200m  2:21.99 250m  3:02.39 300m  3:43.89 350m  4:17.76 400m  4:50.41 
    29.94    35.48    38.71    37.86    40.40    41.50    33.87    32.65 
24. James Brown 15 Ireland   4:50.86  + 0.76 589  
 50m    29.75 100m  1:04.83 150m  1:43.28 200m  2:20.86 250m  3:03.69 300m  3:46.63 350m  4:19.66 400m  4:50.86 
    29.75    35.08    38.45    37.58    42.83    42.94    33.03    31.20 
25. Oliver Webster 15 Clee & Scun   4:50.95  + 0.70 588  
 50m    29.07 100m  1:03.50 150m  1:42.01 200m  2:20.13 250m  3:01.06 300m  3:43.12 350m  4:17.57 400m  4:50.95 
    29.07    34.43    38.51    38.12    40.93    42.06    34.45    33.38 
26. Peter Sands 16 Ireland   4:51.47  + 0.74 585  
 50m    30.89 100m  1:06.06 150m  1:42.87 200m  2:19.25 250m  3:02.71 300m  3:44.94 350m  4:18.86 400m  4:51.47 
    30.89    35.17    36.81    36.38    43.46    42.23    33.92    32.61 
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27. Kyriacos Papa-Adams 15 Thanet Swim   4:54.47  + 0.74 567  
 50m    30.42 100m  1:06.33 150m  1:45.70 200m  2:23.51 250m  3:04.29 300m  3:45.79 350m  4:20.94 400m  4:54.47 
    30.42    35.91    39.37    37.81    40.78    41.50    35.15    33.53 
  Daniel Liu 15 Millfield  DNC     
  Daniel Lim 16 Warrender Ba  DNC     
  Joel Knight 16 Millfield  DNC     

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Matthew Johnson 17 Co Sheffield   4:27.52  + 0.70 757  
 50m    27.91 100m  1:00.16 150m  1:35.01 200m  2:08.88 250m  2:47.54 300m  3:26.02 350m  3:56.69 400m  4:27.52 
    27.91    32.25    34.85    33.87    38.66    38.48    30.67    30.83 
2. Max Litchfield 17 Donc Dartes   4:29.00  + 0.72 744  
 50m    28.66 100m  1:01.58 150m  1:36.58 200m  2:11.46 250m  2:48.08 300m  3:25.57 350m  3:58.03 400m  4:29.00 
    28.66    32.92    35.00    34.88    36.62    37.49    32.46    30.97 
3. David Maxwell 18 Co Coventry   4:29.14  + 0.70 743  
 50m    28.88 100m  1:01.80 150m  1:37.27 200m  2:10.60 250m  2:47.75 300m  3:25.54 350m  3:57.99 400m  4:29.14 
    28.88    32.92    35.47    33.33    37.15    37.79    32.45    31.15 
4. Mitchell Adshead 18 Chase   4:32.11  + 0.80 719  
 50m    28.80 100m  1:01.83 150m  1:36.97 200m  2:11.65 250m  2:49.69 300m  3:27.91 350m  4:00.49 400m  4:32.11 
    28.80    33.03    35.14    34.68    38.04    38.22    32.58    31.62 
5. Buster Sykes 18 Brothers AUS   4:32.99  + 0.69 712  
 50m    27.90 100m  1:01.67 150m  1:39.00 200m  2:16.76 250m  2:53.58 300m  3:31.77 350m  4:03.21 400m  4:32.99 
    27.90    33.77    37.33    37.76    36.82    38.19    31.44    29.78 
6. Ryan Flanagan 17 Co Leeds   4:33.00  + 0.70 712  
 50m    28.24 100m  1:00.77 150m  1:36.62 200m  2:12.99 250m  2:51.37 300m  3:30.33 350m  4:02.46 400m  4:33.00 
    28.24    32.53    35.85    36.37    38.38    38.96    32.13    30.54 
7. Nicholas Grainger 17 Co Sheffield   4:33.20  + 0.76 711  
 50m    28.21 100m  1:01.63 150m  1:37.91 200m  2:12.41 250m  2:50.79 300m  3:30.33 350m  4:02.53 400m  4:33.20 
    28.21    33.42    36.28    34.50    38.38    39.54    32.20    30.67 
8. Thomas Paine 18 Cleethorpes   4:35.28  + 0.67 695  
 50m    28.00 100m  1:00.16 150m  1:35.99 200m  2:11.68 250m  2:51.10 300m  3:30.56 350m  4:03.74 400m  4:35.28 
    28.00    32.16    35.83    35.69    39.42    39.46    33.18    31.54 
9. Charlie Dentith 17 BorRedbridge   4:35.40  + 0.70 694  
 50m    28.16 100m  1:01.14 150m  1:36.25 200m  2:10.68 250m  2:49.72 300m  3:30.39 350m  4:03.48 400m  4:35.40 
    28.16    32.98    35.11    34.43    39.04    40.67    33.09    31.92 
10. Matthew Graham 17 Co Leeds   4:35.54  + 0.67 693  
 50m    29.87 100m  1:02.34 150m  1:37.14 200m  2:12.11 250m  2:51.26 300m  3:31.64 350m  4:03.41 400m  4:35.54 
    29.87    32.47    34.80    34.97    39.15    40.38    31.77    32.13 
 
11. Joseph Poynter 17 Millfield   4:35.88  + 0.81 690  
 50m    29.09 100m  1:01.57 150m  1:36.37 200m  2:10.82 250m  2:52.33 300m  3:33.23 350m  4:04.86 400m  4:35.88 
    29.09    32.48    34.80    34.45    41.51    40.90    31.63    31.02 
12. Liam Knight 17 Co Peterboro   4:36.85  + 0.72 683  
 50m    27.45 100m    59.52 150m  1:34.33 200m  2:08.05 250m  2:49.17 300m  3:29.30 350m  4:03.48 400m  4:36.85 
    27.45    32.07    34.81    33.72    41.12    40.13    34.18    33.37 
 
13. David Hanbury 18 Swim Swansea   4:38.97  + 0.79 667  
 50m    28.52 100m  1:00.58 150m  1:35.90 200m  2:10.42 250m  2:51.71 300m  3:33.39 350m  4:06.42 400m  4:38.97 
    28.52    32.06    35.32    34.52    41.29    41.68    33.03    32.55 
14. Brendan Hyland 17 Ireland   4:39.02  + 0.76 667  
 50m    29.56 100m  1:00.11 150m  1:36.69 200m  2:13.10 250m  2:54.26 300m  3:36.02 350m  4:08.80 400m  4:39.02 
    29.56    30.55    36.58    36.41    41.16    41.76    32.78    30.22 
15. Jordan Theaker 18 Preston   4:39.06  + 0.77 667  
 50m    28.47 100m  1:02.36 150m  1:39.84 200m  2:16.80 250m  2:55.36 300m  3:36.52 350m  4:08.41 400m  4:39.06 
    28.47    33.89    37.48    36.96    38.56    41.16    31.89    30.65 
16. Brendan Gibbons 17 Connacht IRL   4:39.93  + 0.66 660  
 50m    28.42 100m  1:01.72 150m  1:39.69 200m  2:15.76 250m  2:56.16 300m  3:37.78 350m  4:09.58 400m  4:39.93 
    28.42    33.30    37.97    36.07    40.40    41.62    31.80    30.35 
17. Adam Prunty 17 Hillingdon   4:40.62  + 0.80 656  
 50m    29.19 100m  1:01.50 150m  1:36.41 200m  2:10.85 250m  2:52.03 300m  3:34.30 350m  4:08.35 400m  4:40.62 
    29.19    32.31    34.91    34.44    41.18    42.27    34.05    32.27 
18. Gavin Haggerwood 17 Middlesboro   4:41.04  + 0.74 653  
 50m    29.12 100m  1:02.94 150m  1:39.46 200m  2:15.88 250m  2:57.46 300m  3:41.27 350m  4:11.89 400m  4:41.04 
    29.12    33.82    36.52    36.42    41.58    43.81    30.62    29.15 
19. Felix Gifford 18 Delting   4:42.23  + 0.78 644  
 50m    28.66 100m  1:02.67 150m  1:40.83 200m  2:18.17 250m  2:58.79 300m  3:39.82 350m  4:10.89 400m  4:42.23 
    28.66    34.01    38.16    37.34    40.62    41.03    31.07    31.34 
20. Adam Wood 17 Hillingdon   4:42.35  + 0.73 644  
 50m    30.12 100m  1:04.51 150m  1:39.68 200m  2:15.40 250m  2:56.60 300m  3:36.73 350m  4:10.35 400m  4:42.35 
    30.12    34.39    35.17    35.72    41.20    40.13    33.62    32.00 
21. Jack Howarth 17 Northampton   4:42.44  + 0.62 643  
 50m    28.24 100m  1:02.05 150m  1:38.30 200m  2:14.25 250m  2:56.53 300m  3:38.60 350m  4:11.89 400m  4:42.44 
    28.24    33.81    36.25    35.95    42.28    42.07    33.29    30.55 
22. Oliver Bitowt 17 Lincoln Vulc   4:43.39  + 0.77 637  
 50m    29.71 100m  1:03.52 150m  1:40.47 200m  2:16.09 250m  2:58.27 300m  3:41.10 350m  4:13.33 400m  4:43.39 
    29.71    33.81    36.95    35.62    42.18    42.83    32.23    30.06 
23. Chris Lowther 17 Dumfries   4:43.63  + 0.76 635  
 50m    29.95 100m  1:04.07 150m  1:39.73 200m  2:14.58 250m  2:57.54 300m  3:40.11 350m  4:12.30 400m  4:43.63 
    29.95    34.12    35.66    34.85    42.96    42.57    32.19    31.33 
24. Craig Knight 17 F.I.R.S.T.   4:44.14  + 0.79 632  
 50m    29.37 100m  1:03.30 150m  1:38.90 200m  2:14.70 250m  2:55.89 300m  3:37.90 350m  4:11.13 400m  4:44.14 
    29.37    33.93    35.60    35.80    41.19    42.01    33.23    33.01 
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25. Kieran Smith 17 Royal Wolv   4:44.45  + 0.70 629  
 50m    28.65 100m  1:01.79 150m  1:38.25 200m  2:14.36 250m  2:57.19 300m  3:39.68 350m  4:12.71 400m  4:44.45 
    28.65    33.14    36.46    36.11    42.83    42.49    33.03    31.74 
26. Jack Beddoes 17 Croydon Amph   4:44.87  + 0.68 627  
 50m    29.59 100m  1:04.67 150m  1:43.57 200m  2:20.70 250m  3:01.31 300m  3:42.74 350m  4:14.81 400m  4:44.87 
    29.59    35.08    38.90    37.13    40.61    41.43    32.07    30.06 
27. William Harrison 17 Gloucester   4:44.90  + 0.77 626  
 50m    28.63 100m  1:01.83 150m  1:38.15 200m  2:13.51 250m  2:55.54 300m  3:38.62 350m  4:12.54 400m  4:44.90 
    28.63    33.20    36.32    35.36    42.03    43.08    33.92    32.36 
28. Matthew Sleight 17 KingstonHull   4:45.08  + 0.69 625  
 50m    29.58 100m  1:03.53 150m  1:41.85 200m  2:19.71 250m  3:01.75 300m  3:44.84 350m  4:15.71 400m  4:45.08 
    29.58    33.95    38.32    37.86    42.04    43.09    30.87    29.37 
29. Sean O'Brien 17 Ireland   4:46.93  + 0.66 613  
 50m    29.33 100m  1:03.30 150m  1:39.82 200m  2:16.10 250m  2:56.49 300m  3:37.73 350m  4:12.75 400m  4:46.93 
    29.33    33.97    36.52    36.28    40.39    41.24    35.02    34.18 
30. George Humphrey 17 Kelly Coll   4:47.09  + 0.69 612  
 50m    28.65 100m  1:02.34 150m  1:39.79 200m  2:17.41 250m  2:56.67 300m  3:38.25 350m  4:13.21 400m  4:47.09 
    28.65    33.69    37.45    37.62    39.26    41.58    34.96    33.88 
31. Mark Deans 17 Co Glasgow   4:50.44  + 0.78 591  
 50m    31.38 100m  1:07.96 150m  1:45.43 200m  2:22.80 250m  3:03.92 300m  3:45.82 350m  4:19.13 400m  4:50.44 
    31.38    36.58    37.47    37.37    41.12    41.90    33.31    31.31 
32. Jack McComish 17 Lanark   4:51.42  + 0.79 585  
 50m    29.67 100m  1:04.10 150m  1:41.93 200m  2:20.40 250m  3:01.67 300m  3:43.30 350m  4:17.57 400m  4:51.42 
    29.67    34.43    37.83    38.47    41.27    41.63    34.27    33.85 
33. Connor Wilson 18 Warrender Ba   4:51.93  + 0.87 582  
 50m    29.49 100m  1:05.32 150m  1:42.94 200m  2:19.87 250m  3:01.83 300m  3:43.12 350m  4:18.61 400m  4:51.93 
    29.49    35.83    37.62    36.93    41.96    41.29    35.49    33.32 
34. James Wilby 18 York City   4:53.21  + 0.79 575  
 50m    29.20 100m  1:03.65 150m - 200m  2:23.95 250m  3:03.87 300m  3:44.11 350m - 400m  4:53.21 
    29.20    34.45 -  1:20.30    39.92    40.24 -  1:09.10 
  Benjamin Flaherty 17 Co Milton K  DNC     
  Jack Hollis 18 teamipswich  DQ T-4L     

19 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Adam Harrington 21 Loughboro Un   4:28.39  + 0.71 749  
 50m    27.42 100m    59.34 150m  1:32.61 200m  2:05.43 250m  2:43.91 300m  3:22.91 350m  3:56.31 400m  4:28.39 
    27.42    31.92    33.27    32.82    38.48    39.00    33.40    32.08 
2. Tristan Slater 19 Millfield   4:29.05  + 0.71 744  
 50m    28.99 100m  1:00.51 150m  1:34.72 200m  2:08.85 250m  2:46.74 300m  3:24.54 350m  3:57.31 400m  4:29.05 
    28.99    31.52    34.21    34.13    37.89    37.80    32.77    31.74 
3. Ross Muir 20 F.I.R.S.T.   4:29.37  + 0.83 741  
 50m    28.72 100m  1:00.74 150m  1:34.34 200m  2:09.85 250m  2:46.58 300m  3:24.88 350m  3:56.65 400m  4:29.37 
    28.72    32.02    33.60    35.51    36.73    38.30    31.77    32.72 
4. Chris Suggitt 19 Swansea Perf   4:29.45  + 0.64 741  
 50m    27.86 100m    59.45 150m  1:33.30 200m  2:07.45 250m  2:45.45 300m  3:25.27 350m  3:57.66 400m  4:29.45 
    27.86    31.59    33.85    34.15    38.00    39.82    32.39    31.79 
5. Matthew Allison 21 Co Leeds   4:30.57  + 0.67 731  
 50m    28.26 100m  1:00.97 150m  1:36.38 200m  2:11.54 250m  2:48.79 300m  3:27.23 350m  3:59.37 400m  4:30.57 
    28.26    32.71    35.41    35.16    37.25    38.44    32.14    31.20 
6. Fabian Whitbread 19 Warrender Ba   4:30.95  + 0.75 728  
 50m    28.69 100m  1:01.93 150m  1:36.88 200m  2:12.03 250m  2:48.73 300m  3:27.24 350m  3:59.33 400m  4:30.95 
    28.69    33.24    34.95    35.15    36.70    38.51    32.09    31.62 
7. James Gibson 21 Stockport Mo   4:31.27  + 0.72 726  
 50m    28.20 100m  1:00.43 150m  1:37.78 200m  2:13.59 250m  2:51.87 300m  3:31.26 350m  4:01.86 400m  4:31.27 
    28.20    32.23    37.35    35.81    38.28    39.39    30.60    29.41 
8. Rikki Morris 22 Co Coventry   4:31.74  + 0.79 722  
 50m    28.02 100m  1:00.26 150m  1:34.71 200m  2:07.47 250m  2:46.83 300m  3:27.40 350m  4:00.24 400m  4:31.74 
    28.02    32.24    34.45    32.76    39.36    40.57    32.84    31.50 
9. David Gregory 19 Co Sheffield   4:32.04  + 0.73 720  
 50m    28.67 100m  1:01.89 150m  1:34.12 200m  2:06.51 250m  2:47.88 300m  3:27.86 350m  4:02.95 400m  4:32.04 
    28.67    33.22    32.23    32.39    41.37    39.98    35.09    29.09 
 
10. S Van De Schootbrugge 19 Nova Cent'n   4:33.00  + 0.74 712  
 50m    28.31 100m  1:00.70 150m  1:36.35 200m  2:10.78 250m  2:49.17 300m  3:28.45 350m  4:01.63 400m  4:33.00 
    28.31    32.39    35.65    34.43    38.39    39.28    33.18    31.37 
11. Grant Woods 20 Torfaen   4:35.99  + 0.71 689  
 50m    28.68 100m  1:01.45 150m  1:37.51 200m  2:14.02 250m  2:52.45 300m  3:31.45 350m  4:04.05 400m  4:35.99 
    28.68    32.77    36.06    36.51    38.43    39.00    32.60    31.94 
 
12. Andrew Meegan 22 Ireland   4:38.00  + 0.70 674  
 50m    28.00 100m  1:00.09 150m  1:36.06 200m  2:11.98 250m  2:53.64 300m  3:35.07 350m  4:05.74 400m  4:38.00 
    28.00    32.09    35.97    35.92    41.66    41.43    30.67    32.26 
13. Finn Taylor 19 Co Cardiff   4:38.75  + 0.79 669  
 50m    28.94 100m  1:02.13 150m  1:36.57 200m  2:10.10 250m  2:53.83 300m  3:36.78 350m  4:08.64 400m  4:38.75 
    28.94    33.19    34.44    33.53    43.73    42.95    31.86    30.11 
14. Ross Woolley 20 Edinburgh Un   4:40.00  + 0.76 660  
 50m    28.80 100m  1:02.01 150m  1:38.14 200m  2:13.54 250m  2:53.03 300m  3:33.69 350m  4:07.14 400m  4:40.00 
    28.80    33.21    36.13    35.40    39.49    40.66    33.45    32.86 
15. Gareth Mills 19 Co Leeds   4:40.69  + 0.77 655  
 50m    27.84 100m    59.76 150m  1:36.46 200m  2:12.49 250m  2:55.60 300m  3:38.18 350m  4:10.26 400m  4:40.69 
    27.84    31.92    36.70    36.03    43.11    42.58    32.08    30.43 
16. Callum Ross 21 F.I.R.S.T.   4:41.06  + 0.85 653  
 50m    28.95 100m  1:02.88 150m  1:39.11 200m  2:15.55 250m  2:55.39 300m  3:35.55 350m  4:08.63 400m  4:41.06 
    28.95    33.93    36.23    36.44    39.84    40.16    33.08    32.43 
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17. Christopher Dove 19 Derwentside   4:41.44  + 0.77 650  
 50m    28.47 100m    59.99 150m  1:38.42 200m  2:16.05 250m  2:57.40 300m  3:39.36 350m  4:10.71 400m  4:41.44 
    28.47    31.52    38.43    37.63    41.35    41.96    31.35    30.73 
18. Stuart McIntosh 19 Co Aberdeen   4:42.27  + 0.69 644  
 50m    29.04 100m  1:01.70 150m  1:38.17 200m  2:14.32 250m  2:55.70 300m  3:37.11 350m  4:10.05 400m  4:42.27 
    29.04    32.66    36.47    36.15    41.38    41.41    32.94    32.22 
19. Daniel Waddingham 22 Swansea Perf   4:43.24  + 0.76 638  
 50m    28.13 100m  1:00.76 150m  1:37.04 200m  2:12.27 250m  2:55.27 300m  3:38.19 350m  4:11.46 400m  4:43.24 
    28.13    32.63    36.28    35.23    43.00    42.92    33.27    31.78 
20. John Ling 19 Royal Wolv   4:44.85  + 0.69 627  
 50m    28.19 100m  1:00.78 150m  1:38.73 200m  2:17.40 250m  2:57.69 300m  3:39.46 350m  4:13.11 400m  4:44.85 
    28.19    32.59    37.95    38.67    40.29    41.77    33.65    31.74 
21. Philip Hodgson 20 Sedgefield   4:45.69  + 0.74 621  
 50m    28.79 100m  1:02.69 150m  1:40.01 200m  2:16.66 250m  2:58.13 300m  3:39.91 350m  4:13.75 400m  4:45.69 
    28.79    33.90    37.32    36.65    41.47    41.78    33.84    31.94 
22. Murray Lawrence 19 Loughboro Un   4:48.52  + 0.81 603  
 50m    28.79 100m  1:03.44 150m  1:42.19 200m  2:20.23 250m  2:59.61 300m  3:40.50 350m  4:14.57 400m  4:48.52 
    28.79    34.65    38.75    38.04    39.38    40.89    34.07    33.95 
  Craig McNally 19 Warrender Ba  DNC     
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EVENT 509 Womens MC 100m Freestyle            

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. BDPoints  50 
1. Hannah Russell 15 Guildford Ct 12 1:02.17 GBR  + 0.80 875     29.38 
2. Susannah Rodgers 28 Otter 7  1:13.86  -.-- 796     35.80 
3. Amy Marren 13 Romford Town 9  1:06.51  + 0.91 775     32.56 
4. Lauren Steadman 19 Portsmouth N 9  1:07.24  + 0.74 750     32.46 
5. Emma Cattle 24 Team Luton 10  1:07.68  + 0.78 746     32.13 
6. Eleni Papadopoulos 20 Co Manch Aq 10  1:07.94  + 0.73 738     32.63 
7. Alice Tai 13 Seagulls Swi 10  1:07.99  + 0.63 736     33.28 
8. Claire Cashmore 24 Co Leeds 9  1:07.96  + 0.68 726     32.85 
9. Emma Hollis 20 Loughboro Un 8  1:14.79  + 0.73 705     35.94 
 
10. Rosie Bancroft 17 Co Oxford 10  1:09.08  + 0.93 702     33.74 
11. Lauren Smith 18 Hatfield 9  1:10.24  + 0.74 658     33.28 
 
12. Francesca O'Connor 21 Wyre Forest 7  1:21.13  + 0.86 601     39.57 
13. Chloe Buck 15 Team Jorvik 9  1:13.32  + 0.89 578     34.90 
14. Emily Harris 14 St Felix Sch 9  1:14.41  + 1.04 553     36.31 
15. Hope Gordon 17 StirlingSwim 9  1:16.50  -.-- 509     36.16 
16. Hasna Hakim 13 Perry B & TS 10  1:17.18  + 0.83 503     35.61 
17. Megan Richter 11 Orion 9  1:17.12  + 0.88 497     36.93 
18. Jan Langton 25 Kelly Coll 6  1:38.57  + 1.05 458     48.39 
19. Grace Harvey 13 Hoddesdon 7  1:31.03  + 1.14 425     44.83 
20. Katie Rilett-Young 13 Burnley BOBC 6  1:42.06  + 0.91 412     48.82 
21. Coral Farrell 10 Warrington W 10  1:25.57  -.-- 369     40.07 
22. Rebecca Franks 15 Co Lincoln P 9  1:32.32  + 0.97 290     43.11 
23. Alice Rush 14 Co Cambridge 8  1:42.27  -.-- 276     47.37 
24. Bethany Dyke 15 UEA Norwich 9  1:38.63  + 1.01 238     46.47 
25. Megan Short 14 Satellite 8  1:47.67  + 1.20 236     48.37 
  Ffion Butler 14 Shrewsbury 9 DNC      
  Rhiannon Henry 25 Co Manch Aq 13 DNC      
 

EVENT 510 Mens MC 100m Freestyle              

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. BDPoints  50 
1. David Ellis 26 Co Manch Aq 13    56.99  + 0.72 811     27.17 
2. Oliver Hynd 17 Nova Cent'n 8  1:03.09  + 0.85 762     30.44 
3. Simon Miller 26 Co Manch Aq 9  1:00.64  + 0.66 758     29.11 
4. Thomas Young 21 Co Manch Aq 8  1:03.27  + 0.83 755     30.69 
5. Stefan Hoggan 19 Carnegie 9  1:00.89  + 0.69 749     29.28 
6. Josef Craig 15 South Tyne 7  1:06.84  + 0.78 736     31.64 
7. Matthew Wylie 15 Co Sund'land 9  1:01.70  + 0.82 720     29.69 
8. Graham Edmunds 37 Swansea Perf 10    56.99  + 0.73 711     26.64 
9. James Clegg 18 East Lothian 12    58.31  + 0.75 666     28.04 
10. Sam Bradley 18 Team Luton 7  1:11.36  + 0.94 605     35.14 
 
11. Jonathan Eke 16 Co Newport 10  1:00.20  + 0.85 603     29.10 
12. James Anderson 49 StirlingSwim 2  2:34.98  -.-- 597   1:15.39 
 
13. Ryan West 14 Gloucester 9  1:05.88  + 0.77 591     30.84 
14. Jack Bridge 18 Preston 10  1:00.98  + 0.70 581     29.50 
15. Robert Dalgleish 16 Livingston 10  1:01.10  + 0.81 577     29.54 
16. James Hollis 18 Epping For't 10  1:01.33  + 0.67 571     28.87 
17. Kahoru Harazawa 15 Wandsworth 10  1:01.40  + 0.73 569     29.01 
18. Andrew Gould 17 Sheffield C 10  1:02.77  + 0.94 532     29.96 
19. Shane Scullion 24 Portsmouth N 10  1:04.18  + 0.81 498     31.45 
20. Alexander Goodman 20 Portsmouth N 7  1:17.95  + 0.84 464     36.34 
21. Ryan Wilkinson 14 Co Sheffield 9  1:13.45  + 0.79 427     34.98 
22. Craig McNeil 15 Trafford Met 10  1:10.47  + 0.99 376     33.30 
23. Jonathan Booth 14 Bo Kirklees 10  1:11.77  + 0.64 356     34.13 
24. Lyndon Longhorne 16 Wear Valley 5  1:39.39  + 0.72 353     47.80 
25. Henry Pickering 13 Leic Peng 9  1:23.21  + 0.73 294     39.12 
26. Matthew Phillips 11 Guildford Ct 9  1:23.49  + 0.84 291     39.31 
27. Matthew Harding 13 Wirral Metro 6  1:41.14  + 0.71 271     47.28 
28. Robert Abraham 16 Nova Cent'n 6  1:43.80  + 0.78 251     48.75 
29. Benjamin Foulston 12 Nova Cent'n 10  1:24.09  + 0.83 221     39.55 
  Michael Reeve 19 Loughboro Un 12 DNC      
  Morgyn Peters 15 Millfield 9 DNC      
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EVENT 511 Womens Youth 4x100m Medley Team     
Full Results 
Place Name  Club  Time  . FINA Pt  R.T  
1. Nova Centurion  Nova Cent'n   4:17.47   733  
   Georgia Hohmann   1.03.65 + 0.70    30.94    32.71 
   Rebecca Barsby   1.13.73 + 0.16    34.26    39.47 
   Fiona Donnelly   1.01.81 + 0.33    28.55    33.26 
   Natasha Hofton     58.28 + 0.30    27.64    30.64 
2. City of Manchester A  Co Manch Aq   4:18.50   724  
   Jessica Fullalove   1.02.14 + 0.61    29.95    32.19 
   Victoria Garlick   1.16.17 + 0.41    35.29    40.88 
   Emma Saunders   1.02.45 + 0.63    29.49    32.96 
   Lauren Quigley     57.74 + 0.49    27.23    30.51 
3. Plymouth Leander A  Plymouth Lea   4:18.76   722  
   Grace Vertigans   1.04.56 + 0.60    31.11    33.45 
   Jade Scott   1.14.30 + 0.46    34.64    39.66 
   Laura Vertigans   1.02.60 + 0.70    28.56    34.04 
   Sian Harkin     57.30 + 0.24    27.12    30.18 
4. City of Newcastle A  Co Newcastle   4:20.65   706  
   Phoebe Lenderyou   1.03.97 + 0.69    30.96    33.01 
   Jessica Thielmann   1.12.84 + 0.43    34.16    38.68 
   K Woolston-Thomas   1.04.92 + 0.59    30.37    34.55 
   Rebecca Wilde     58.92 + 0.32    27.95    30.97 
5. City of Leeds A  Co Leeds   4:20.94   704  
   Emily Jones   1.08.22 + 0.68    33.48    34.74 
   Sophie Taylor   1.08.79 + 0.14    32.04    36.75 
   Anna Cheesbrough   1.03.86 + 0.43    30.32    33.54 
   Rebecca Mottershaw   1.00.07 + 0.64    28.86    31.21 
6. Hatfield A  Hatfield   4:21.95   696  
   Faye Nugent   1.06.52   -.--    32.42    34.10 
   Charlotte Reid   1.13.99 + 0.14    34.81    39.18 
   Lucy Charles   1.04.43 + 0.23    29.49    34.94 
   Shauna Lee     57.01 + 0.31    27.42    29.59 
7. Guildford City  Guildford Ct   4:22.54   691  
   Emma Day   1.05.57 + 0.61    31.69    33.88 
